of supportive documents is 15-05-2025 up to 3.00 P.M. The selection is based on a written examination (70 
marks) followed by an Interview including test of computer knowledge (30 marks). Appointment is purely on 
Contractual basis, against a contractual consolidated remuneration of Rs. 21.000/- (Rupees Twenty One 
Thousand only) per month . 

~ --- - -- ----~ -- - -SI. Number Of 
I Category Consolidated remuneration per month(Rs.) No Post 

I LABORATORY 01 Rs. 21 ,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand only) 
TECHNICIAN, STI-SRC 

-
As per reservation ACT, Govt. of West Bengal-Reservation roaster i.e.